

## City Council Agenda Item

Subject:	Approval Request for Partnership with Change Center Mentoring Group – Recreation
----------	--

and Leisure Services Department

Submitted By: Tarik Maxwell

**Date Submitted:** August 12, 2024

Work Session Date: August 19, 2024

Council Meeting Date: August 19, 2024

## **Background/History:**

The City of Forest Park (Recreation and Leisure Services Department) along with Change Center Mentoring Group are in collaboration to provide mentorship and guidance to at risk youth within the Forest Park Community through a mentoring program. The mentoring program is designed to provide a safe and supportive environment while encouraging personal and academic growth, community involvement, and service among mentees. Within this partnership The City of Forest Park will provide the use of the facilities at 696 Main St.at no charge to host mentoring sessions and activities. If approved, this partnership will go into effect on August 12, 2024, and remain in effect for a period of one year, unless terminated with a 30-day written notice.

Cost: \$ 0.00	Budgeted for: X Yes	No
Financial Impact:		
N/A		

## **Action Requested from Council:**

Council approval for the City of Forest Park (Recreation and Leisure Services Department) to enter into an agreement with Change Center Mentoring Group for facility usage of 696 at no charge to provide mentoring services to the community.